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Sec. 12. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
This a_ct effective upon approval hy _t_h_e Minneapolis council an_d 

compliance with Minnesota Statutes, section 645.021. 

Approved May 9, 1983 

CHAPTER 89 —— S.F.No. 972 

An act relating to natural resources; authorizing the commissioner of natural 
resources to sell certain lands in St. Louis county; appropriating money. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. CONVEYANCE OF STATE LAND; ST. LOUIS COUN- 

TY. 

Subdivision _1_. ’_I‘_l_g state o_f Minnesota i_s_ @ owner pf Government I_.9_t 
One, Section Twenty-six, Township Sixty—three North, Range Seventeen West, ih 
St_. Louis county. 

Subd. h George Chlebecek inadvertently built _a cabin o_n pl_1_i_§ state 
property ih 1967 _an_d h_as_ owned, occupied, Ed made improvements E th_e cabin 
since wag built. 

Subd. 1 Notwithstanding _t_l:lE provisions o_f Minnesota Statutes, section 
_9_2fi§ h)_ th_e contrary, the commissioner o_f natural resources may offer hg@ 
ahpl se_1l, Q the manner provided f_o_r Q gah pf gag t_rhg {pg lands, Q13 following described land, except phat fig pf t_l1e_ improvements pp t_h_e laid 
§h§l_l hp appraised separately. E at fie _sa_1e o_f tfi han_d George Chlebecek i_s php 
purchaser, 3 shall ho_t hp reguired t_o gy fir plhe improvements hip ih liiu 
thereof, at the time of sale, he shall furnish an affidavit to the effect that the 
improvements were paid hy him. The land which t_l_1p commissioner _rh1y offer 
f_0s L12 M s_e1_1 i_s _d_esc_rLb_ ed. a_s= 

That pag 9_f _t_h_e North 125.00 @ o_f Government Q); 1 9_f Section 
2_6, Township Q North, Range 1] West, _S_h Louis County, Minne- 
sota, lying westerly o_f thg following described line: 

Commencing Q th_e northeast corner o_f @ Section _2_6; thence 
westerly, 1320.00 fge_t along t_l1e_ north hhg o_f Ed Section 2_6 t_o hip 
southeast corner 9_f Government at § o_f Section 2_3, Township Q21 
North, Range ll 1V_e_st app 1:h_e igt o_f beginning o_f"tl1_e E t_o he 
described; thence southerly deflecting Q tl1_e lej 29 degrees, 125 .00 
fic__e_t ahg there terminating. Containing 1_.3_ acres, more 91 leis. 
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Subd. 1 E a_ person other tg George Chlebecek purchases ph_e land, 
th_e I9_Urch_aSer L111 Lay. i_n 93% £9 E % a_t £15 @219 0_f -“Eb i2 _addi_ti0n £9 a_11 
_gtl1_er reguired payments, flip £1311 amount E which E improvements g 
appraised. IE amount sg received py Q stzfi fig th_e improvements ill IE 
aicl E1: py thp shite treasurer, _v_v_i_tp @ approval o_f [b_e commissioner o_f finance, 
_tp George Chlebecek pg @ successor Q interest a_s compensation therefor, g 
tl_1p tfi payment a_rp appropriated f_og E purpose. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. " 

Se_c:ti£>p 1 i_s effective t_h_g gy following it_s E enactment. 
Approved May 9, 1983 

CHAPTER 90 — H.F.No. 132 
An act relating to state lands; authorizing the sale and conveyance of a certain tract 

of tax-forfeited land by Sherburne county. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. ; 

CONVEYANCE or STAVX-FORFEITED LAND IN SHER- 
BURNE COUNTY-. 

Notwithstandgg % provisions o_f section 282.018, g _@y gr contrary 
provision pf Minnesota Statutes, chapter _2_8A Sherburne county, flh @ approv- 
Q o_f @ commissioner o_f natural resources, m_ay sfl a_t public g private gag £1 a_t n_ot le_s§ tll fie appraised value, a lakeshore l_q described a_s_: I_.o_t 1(_)_, 

Block L Second Fremont Lake Shores Addition t_o pig (_3i_ty o_f Zimmerman. @ 
property shall tie appraised as provided i_n Minnesota Statutes, chapter 2_8; a_n_d_ i_f % a_t public sag IE s_glg gig conveyed as provided i_n th_at chapter. I_f Q pt private s_al_e_, E property Lag 11: % _an_d conveyed g Q; g practicable 
as provided ip Minnesota Statutes, chapter 2_8_2_.

- 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
This a_ct is effective fie gy following final enactment. 
Approved May 9, 1983 

CHAPTER 91 — H.F.No. 176 
An act relating to financial institutions; providing that Small Business Administra- 

tion guaranteed loans are collateral for public deposits; amending Alinnesota Statutes 1982, 
section 118.01, subdivision 1. 
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